
 Second Annual ENERGY STAR® Residential Program
Sponsor and Utility Partner Meeting

Sign-In Sheet

 

Organization Last Name First Name Email Address Phone Number

MaGrann Associates, representing New Jersey ENERGY STAR Homes Adams Ben BenAdams@Magrann.com  856-813-8741

Progress Energy Carolinas Andrews Gary gary.andrews@pgnmail.com  (919)546-2090

Idaho Power Arte-Howell Becky bartehowell@idahopower.net 208-388-2785

Ecos Consulting, representing Rocky Mountain Power Backen Dave dbacken@ecosconsulting.com 503-525-2700 x148 

AEP Texas Berny Billy bgberny@aep.com 325-674-7293

Southern California Gas & San Diego Gas & Electric Blanke David DBlanke@semprautilities.com 213.244.5196

PECI, representing Questar Gas Company Bouvang Shelly sbouvang@peci.org 801-831-0420

CenterPoint Bowman Cheryl cheryl.bowman@centerpointenergy.com 713-207-5631

Northwest Energy Efficiency Alliance (NEEA) Brink Anne abrink@nwalliance.org 503-827-8416 x 255

ICF International Burnett Steve sburnett@icfi.com 801-599-8709

Destination Homes Child Targhee tchild@destinationhomes.com 801-416-1990

PECI, representing Questar Gas Company Cofer Dana dcofer@peci.org 503-595-4482

E.ON-U.S. Cooper Bill bill.cooper@eon-us.com 502-627-4084

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Crow Patty crow.patty@epa.gov 303-312-6464

Dominion Power Crowder Harold harold.crowder@dom.com 804-775-5284

Intermountain Gas Company Defenbach Byron bdefen@intgas.com 208-377-6080

Questar Gas Dent Dan dan.dent@questar.com 801-324-5821

AEP SWEPCO Deville Lana lldeville@aep.com 318-673-3514

Georgia Power Donald Tony jadonald@southernco.com 404-608-5704
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ICF International Ellison Steve sellison@icfi.com 972-312-9902

Florida Power & Light Emmons Bill Bill_Emmons@fpl.com 321-726-4967

Residential Science Resources, LLC Gates Mat mat.gates@residentialscience.com (612) 964-0032

Focus on Energy Hanson Sue sueh@weccusa.org 608-249-9322 x 106

Woodside Homes Hanson Jared jaredh@woodsidegroupinc.com 801-299-6700

Ivory Homes Harmon Kurt kirth@ivoryhomes.com 801-747-7000

PECI Hazlett John jhazlett@peci.org 530-961-6193

Northwest ENERGY STAR Hetherington David dhetherington@fluidms.com 503-867-7443

Arizona Public Service Hines Tom tom.hines@aps.com 602-250-2283

Oncor Electric Deliver Hooper Kim kimberley.hooper@oncor.com 214-486-3158

Ecos Consulting, representing Rocky Mountain Power Howell Blake bhowell@ecosconsulting.com 801-277-2742

Questar Gas Ishii Sandra sandra.ishii@questar.com 801 324-5331

Energy Inspectors Jensen Jim jjensen@energyinspectors.com 801-870-3865

Georgia Power Jones Ted tejones@southernco.com 912-306-2318

Pacific Gas & Electric Kasman Robert rekl@pge.com 415-973-4094

Advanced Energy Lenz Ward wlenz@advancedenergy.org

MHRA Levy Emanuel elevy@research-alliance.org (212) 496-0900 x 14

Arizona Public Service Lockard Sandy sandra.lockard@aps.com 602-250-3455

Advanced Energy Matthews Kristi kmatthews@advancedenergy.org 919-716-6384
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TVA McIntosh Terry twmcintosh@tva.gov (423) 876-4167

Home Building Technology Services Nagan Joe jnagan@wildblue.net 920-766-7578

Gold Medallion Homes Nilsson Kristen kristen@goldmedallionhomes.com 801-569-0113

Questar Gas Orton Michael michael.orton@questar.com

AEP Texas Osterloh Pam posterloh@aep.com 361-881-5730

Arizona Public Service Osterman Dresden dresden.osterman@aps.com 602-250-2924 

Duke Energy Owensby Kelly kkowensby@duke-energy.com 704-998-1594

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Passe Jon passe.jonathan@epa.gov 202-343-9793

Facility Strategies Group, LLC Pesce Matt mpesce@fstrategies.com 803-548-3905

Ecos Consulting, representing Rocky Mountain Power Preslar Troy tpreslar@ecosconsulting.com

Nevada Power Rackley Larry lrackley@sppc.com 775-834-4801

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Rashkin Sam rashkin.sam@epa.gov 202-343-9786

Jacksonville Electric Authority (JEA) Reed David reeddm@jea.com 904-665-6590

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Shadid Zak shadid.zachary@epa.gov 202-343-9058

Xcel Energy Sherman Kim kim.sherman@xcelenergy.com 612-337-2360

Questar Gas Smith Blake blake.smith@questar.com

PECI, representing Energy Trust of Oregon Stull Bob bstull@peci.org 503-961-6111

Sustainable Building Solutions, LLC Taylor Bryan bryan@thinksbs.com 801-859-7563

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Vargas Maria vargas.maria@epa.gov 202-343-9178
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Southern California Edison Weaver Donna donna.weaver@sce.com 626-302-8995

Energy Rated Homes of Utah Wilson David wilsondavida@yahoo.com 801.765.0034

ICF International Wysocki Amber awysocki@icfi.com 703-934-3814

Energy Trust of Oregon, Inc. Youngblood Kendall kendall.youngblood@energytrust.org 503-445-7622
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